503695404 02/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM GLOBALSPEC.COM TO GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC previously recorded on Real 000898 Frame 0753. Assigner(s) hereby confirms the

on Reel 009888 Frame 0753. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE RIGHTS OF THE ASSIGNORS TO THE ASSIGNEE.

EPAS ID: PAT3742042

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ANDREA M. SCHNEITER | 02/09/2016 |
| JOHN L. SCHNEITER | 02/09/2016 |
| MARK R. GAULIN | 02/02/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 1223 PEOPLES AVENUE |
| City: | TROY |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12180 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7356533 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303)607-3500

Email: lori.lane@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 3200 WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 2: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 479527.000079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. MARSH, JR.

SIGNATURE: /Richard M. Marsh, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 02/17/2016

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0593 source=01-479527.79 Corrective Assignment - without Schneiter only#page1.tif source=01-479527.79 Corrective Assignment - without Schneiter only#page2.tif source=02-479527.79 Corrective Assignment - without Gaulin only#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ANDREA M. SCHNEITER, JOHN L. SCHNEITER and MARK R. GAULIN, all citizens of the United States of America, residing at 6 Chippendale Court, Latham, New York 12110, 6 Chippendale Court, Latham, New York 12110, and 270 Hudson Avenue, No. 5F, Albany, New York 12210, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DATABASE SEARCH IN DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER SYSTEM ON PORTION OF REMOTE DATABASE for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith and GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC

WHEREAS, GLOBALSPEC.com, having offices at 1223 Peoples Avenue, Troy, New York 12180, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said ANDREA M. SCHNEITER, JOHN/L. SCHNEITER and MARK R. GAULIN have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said GLOBALSPEC.com, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said GLOBALSPEC.com, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to the said GLOBALSPEC.com, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said GLOBALSPEC.com, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 day of April, 1999.

GLOBALSPEC.COM LLC

Indrea M. Schneiter

Signature regarding corrections:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0754

PATENT REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0595

| STATE OF NEW YORK) | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) ss.: | | |
| On this 5th day of April, 1999, befo SCHNEITER, to me known and known to me scaled the foregoing instrument, and he acknown | to be the person of that name, who | signed and |
| | Rosalinda. Sullar Notary Public | ROSALIND O SPILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County 4727787 Commission Expires July 31, 2000 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun 1999. | to set my hand and seal this 5 12 | _day of April, |
| | JOHN L. SCHNEITER | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) | Signature regarding of | corrections: |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) ss.: | | Date: |
| On this 5th day of April, 1999, befo me known and known to me to be the person foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the | of that name, who signed and seal | led the |
| | Mosalind D. Speller Notary Public | ROSALIND O SPILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County 4727787 Commission Expires July 31, 2000 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun | to set my hand and seal this 5+4 | _ day of April, |
| | Mark R. GAULIN | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK | Signature regarding co | / / |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) ss.: | Man 2 Stan [] | Date: 2/2/2016 |
| On this 5th day of April, 1999, before known and known to me to be the person of instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be | | |
| | Monalend & Juller Notary Public | ROSALIND Q SPILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County 4727787 Commission Expires July 31, 2 • 0 o |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0596

| STATE OF NEW YORK) | | |
|--|--|--|
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) | . : | |
| SCHNEITER, to me known and known t | before me personally came ANDREA M. o me to be the person of that name, who signed and knowledged the same to be his free act and deed. | |
| | ROSALIND O SPILLER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County 4727787 Commission Expires July 31, 2900 | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h | ereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of April, | |
| | JOHN L. SCHNEITER | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) | Signature regarding corrections: | |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) | 1: Date: 3/9/16 | |
| On this 5 th day of April, 1999 to me known and known to me to be the processing instrument, and he acknowledge | before me personally came JOHN L. SCHNEITER, erson of that name, who signed and sealed the d the same to be his free act and deed. | |
| | Notary Public | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I | ereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of April, | |
| | Mark R. GAULIN | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) | Signature regarding corrections: | |
| : | Date: | |
| On this day of April, 1999, before me personally came MARK R. GAULIN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. | | |
| | Notary Public Notary | |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

REEL: 037839 FRAME: 0597

Docket No.: 1634,001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1101017946. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Andrea M. Schneiter John L. Schneiter Name: GLOBALSPEC.com Mark R. Gaulin Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1223 Peoples Avenue Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Troy State: NY ZIP: 12180 □ Other Execution Date: April 5, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 5, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/28/043 theme and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne F. Reinke, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 5 Columbia Circle City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDED: 02/17/2016

Name of Person Signing

Wayne F. Reinke

^२हिटिट 1⁹⁸887889मिह २५७६३ ०५७८

April 05, 1999

Date